KIET Group of Institutions, Delhi-NCR, Ghaziabad

KIET/DO/Anti Ragging Measures 01/Aug/2024 Date: 20 Aug’24

Anti-Ragging Committee (2024-25)

AICTE Regulation (F.No.37-3/Legal/AICTE/2009) and the Hon’ble Supreme Court's directives have led to the
formation of an Anti-Ragging Committee, which is chaired by the Director General and includes the following

members:

Chairperson: Prof. (Dr.) Preeti Bajaj Director General 9822220369
Vice Chairman: Dr. Manoj Goel Joint Director 9873816173
Members:
1. Prof. (Dr.) Anil K. Ahlawat Director-Academics 9891616861
2. Prof. (Dr.) K.Nagarajan Principal-KSOP 9997628670
3. Prof. (Dr.) Anurag Gupta Dean-Student Welfare 8881548979
4. Prof. (Dr.) Adesh Kumar Pandey Dean-IT 9873709715
5. Prof. (Dr.) KL A Khan Dean-1EC 9412660124
6. Prof. (Dr.) Vibhav Kumar Sachan Dean-ECE 9811539205
7. Mr. Anup Srivastava Registrar 9873816182
8. Dr. Bhoopendra Kumar Chief Proctor 9582943933
9. Prof. (Dr.) Binkey Srivastava Dean-MBA 9999958118
10. Prof. (Dr.) Arun Tripathi Dean-MCA 9873816191
11. Prof. (Dr.) Ashish Karanwal Dean-ME 9999365444
12. Prof. (Dr.) Neeraj Gupta Dean-EN 9761115253
13. Prof. (Dr.) Vineet Sharma Daen-CSE 9811139463
14. Prof. (Dr.) Ajay Kr. Shrivastava Dean-CS 9873657877
15. Prof. (Dr.) Rekha Kashyap Dean-CSE-Al, CSE-AlI&ML 9818488166
16. Prof. (Dr.) Abhinav Juneja Dean-CSIT 9416943312
17. Prof. (Dr.) C.M. Batra HoD-AS-Group-1 9873725677
18. Prof. (Dr.) Rashid Ali HoD-AS-Group-2 9811711672
19. Prof. (Dr.) Pratibha Kumari Chief Rector-Girls’ Hostel 7906675694
20. Dr. Abhishek Kumar Chief Rector-Boys’ Hostel 9827196617
21. Prof. Surya Prakash Addl. Chief Proctor 8587017568
22. Hon. Capt. K. P. Singh Sr. Manager-Admin. 9711598330
Wardens and Students:
List of Hostel Wardens (14) and Students (24) are attached herewith (Annexure-1)
Representatives from outside Institute:
1. Civil & Police Administration SHO, Muradnagar 9454403422
2. Uddeshhya (NGO) Mr. Gaurav Payal 9149744734
3. Local Media Shri. Braham Pal Singh 9837667400
4. Parent Dr. M.K. Jain 9412119984
5. Parent Mr. Gurvind Kansal 9717592235

Above committee members are to keep an extra vigil at all times to ensure that no ragging of fresher takes place in
any form. Any incidence of ragging is to be reported to the committee at the earliest.

Director General

Distribution:

e Joint Director, Director (A), Deans (CSE/IT/CS/CSIT/CSE(AI&(AI&ML)/EC/EN&ELC/ME/CAIKSOM), Principal KSOP,
Dean-SW, Dean-IEC, Dean R&D, Dean-ITS, Dean B.Tech (First year) & HoD CE, HoD HS, COE, GM-TBI,
Dean CRPC, Head-CAM & CAW, Head-AEC, Head-IRCDC, Head-EC/IC/Sales (IEC), Addl. Head-IIPC,
Head-PR&IR, Head-HR, Registrar, Head F&A, Sr. Manager Administration, Librarian, Head-Purchase &
Stores, KIETians

Copy to:
o All members of the Anti-Ragging Committee, Chief Proctor, Chief Rectors, Rectors, Wardens, Main Gate
o All Hostels (Boys/Girls) /All Notice Boards
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KIET Group of Institutions, Delhi-NCR, Ghaziabad

Annexure-1
Hostel Wardens’ List
S.No. Name of Warden Name of Hostel Mobile No. E-Mail Id

1. | Ms. Jyoti Chauhan Gargi Hostel 8588816607 Jyoti.chauhan.warden@Kkiet.edu

2. | Ms. Barkha Tyagi Gargi Hostel 8588848709 barkha.tyagi@kiet.edu

3. | Ms. Ritu Sharma Sarojini Hostel 8588816606 ritu.sharma@Kkiet.edu

4. | Ms. Sonia Dwivedi Sarojini Hostel 9520869423 sonia.dwivedi@kiet.edu

5. | Ms. Uma Sharma Saraswati Hostel 8588816608 uma.sharma@kiet.edu

6. | Mr. Rahul Singh C. V. Raman 8588816612 rahul.singh@kiet.edu

7. | Mr. Arjun Singh C. V. Raman 9520869471 arjun.singh@kiet.edu

8. | Mr. Nirmal Singh Aryabhatt 8588816616 nirmal.singh@kiet.edu

9. | Mr. Amar Bahadur Aryabhatt 8588816605 amar.bahadur@kiet.edu

10. | Mr. Govind Waldia Tagore 8588816614 govind.waldia@Kkiet.edu

11. | Mr. Tarkeshwar Pathak Tagore 9412683417 tarkeshwar.pathak@kiet.edu

12. | Mr. Kudey Singh Chandragupt 8588816609 kudey.singh@Kkiet.edu

13. | Mr. Maneesh Kumar Mishra Vivekanand 9068809306 maneesh.kumar.warden@Kkiet.edu

14. | Mr. Nagesh Tiwari Chanakya 8588816603 nagesh.tiwari@kiet.edu

Students” List
S.No. | Name of Student University Roll No | Course/Branch E-Mail ID Mobile No.

1. | Kanak Gupta 2300290700100 MBA kanak.2325mbal022@Kiet.edu 6396284070
2. | Sahil Saifee Ali 2300290700184 MBA sahil.2325mbal205@Kkiet.edu 9027721415
3. | Darren Manuel James 2300290140050 MCA darren.2325mcal150@kiet.edu 8668505561
4. | Syed Ayaz Hasan 2300290140190 MCA syed.2325mcal039@kiet.edu 8937884283
5. | Rishabh Agarwal 220199050071 KSOP rishabh.2226bph1008@kiet.edu 8923743734
6. | Sakshi Tripathi 2201990500074 KSOP sakshi.2226bph1060@kiet.edu 6387511618
7. | Abhishek Kumar Patel 2300290210005 EN abhishek.2327en1072@kiet.edu 9555382470
8. | Ayushi 2300290210027 EN ayushi.2327en1084@kiet.edu 7983048053
9. | Zayed Khan 2200290400046 ME Zayed.2226mel046@Kiet.edu 9711678620
10{ Riya Saini 2200290400033 ME riya.2226mel022@kiet.edu 9720654800
11 sristi Singh 2200290310145 ECE sristi.2226ec1143@kiet.edu 7007268636
12} Aryan Srivastava 2200290310035 ECE aryan.2226ec1058@kiet.edu 7754890353
13, Khushi Saini 2200290100091 CSE khushi.2226cse1031@kiet.edu 6398581017
14] Anshul Saini 2200290100032 CSE anshul.2226¢se1127 @kiet.edu 8445736200
15) Aditya Madwal 2200290120011 Cs aditya.2226cs1066@kiet.edu 9818344893
16, stuti Agrawal 2200290120176 CS stuti.2226¢s1151@Kkiet.edu 9956019755
17] shikhar Bhardwaj 2200290130151 IT shikhar2226it1135@Kiet.edu 8587991262
18/ Yashasvi Kesarwani 2200290130197 IT yashasvi2226it1103@Kkiet.edu 7991568093
19{ Anshika Saxena 2200291530020 CSE (AlI&ML) | anshika.2226cseml102@Kiet.edu 6394655595
20) Nikhil Kumar Srivastava | 2200291520116 CSE(AI) nikhil.2226cseai1l085@Kkiet.edu 6306067804
21 Pranjal Mishra 2200290110125 CSIT Pranjal.2226csit1099@Kiet.edu 9555716616
22} Vaishnavi Goel 2200290110189 CSIT vaishnavi.2226c¢sit11@kiet.edu 8299778850
23] Meet Parashar Ist Year (EN) 8273661627
24/ Aarush Bajpai Ist Year (ECE) 9350912716
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